

Celina High School FF&E Budget	
<u>Budget</u>	<u>Total</u>
Lonestar FF&E 2025 opening	279,189.80
Lonestar FF&E 2026 opening	1,612,526.37
CTE tools and equipment	256,002.15
Athletics - weights and equipment	<u>184,126.65</u>
	2,331,844.97

Per Room	Extended \$	Manufacturer	Model #	Description	Finishes
\$ 2,678.66	\$ 2,678.66	Fomcore	F005-36x18-R3-HPL	36" Round Ottoman with laminate top, 3" square legs	Fabric: Silvertex Sterling; Top: Fashion Grey; Legs: Silver
\$ 3,257.32	\$ 3,257.32	Fomcore	F016-22x31x35-R3	Armless Chair, dual fabric, 3" metal square legs, 22"W x 31"D x 35"H	Seat: Silvertex Sterling; Back: Silvertex Bazaar; Legs: Silver
\$ 4,125.34	\$ 4,125.34	Fomcore	F019-67x31x35-R3	Armless Sofa, dual fabric, 3" metal square legs, 67"W x 31"D x 35"H	Seat: Silvertex Sterling; Back: Silvertex Bazaar; Legs: Silver
\$ 1,219.20	\$ 1,219.20	KI	SLNAP	Strive Four-Leg Armless Chair, Poly seat & back, plastic glides	Shell: Nemo; Frame: Starlight Silver Met.
\$ 1,077.06	\$ 1,077.06	SAFFE	CLTXRO363629G	Centerline Table, 36"dia x 29"H with X-base, glides	Lam/edge: Pewter Mesh; Frame: Silver
\$ 1,407.04	\$ 2,814.08	HON	HNL3066DPRF	Concinnity Double Pedestal desk with rectangle top, flush modesty panel, 66"W x 30"D	Laminate: Portico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum
\$ 150.15	\$ 300.30	HON	H1522	Laminate Center Drawer, 22"W x 15"D x 2.5"H	Portico Teak
\$ 1,848.76	\$ 3,697.52	HON	HNL2472DPS	Concinnity Credenza with Storage, 72"W x 24"D	Laminate: Portico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum
\$ 137.60	\$ 275.20	HON	HF23S	Removable Lock Core Kit, for keying alike	Satin
\$ 1,315.87	\$ 2,631.74	HON	HNL4972SD	Concinnity Stack-on Storage with Sliding Door, 72"W x 15"D x 48-5/8"H	Portico Teak
\$ 226.04	\$ 452.08	HON	H90056	Tackboards for use with Stack-on Storage	Appoint Nimbus
\$ 196.01	\$ 392.02	HON	HH870960	Tasklight for Stack-on Storage	
\$ 320.51	\$ 641.02	HON	HCT1MM	Convergence Task Chair, with Adjustable Arms	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
\$ 665.04	\$ 1,330.08	HON	HIGS6	Ignition Guest Chairs, with arms & casters	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
\$ 1,407.04	\$ 9,849.28	HON	HNL3066DPRF	Concinnity Double Pedestal desk with rectangle top, flush modesty panel, 66"W x 30"D	Laminate: Portico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum
\$ 150.15	\$ 1,051.05	HON	H1522	Laminate Center Drawer, 22"W x 15"D x 2.5"H	Portico Teak
\$ 1,848.76	\$ 12,941.32	HON	HNL2472DPS	Concinnity Credenza with Storage, 72"W x 24"D	Laminate: Portico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum
\$ 137.60	\$ 963.20	HON	HF23S	Removable Lock Core Kit, for keying alike	Satin
\$ 1,315.87	\$ 9,211.09	HON	HNL4972SD	Concinnity Stack-on Storage with Sliding Door, 72"W x 15"D x 48-5/8"H	Portico Teak
\$ 226.04	\$ 1,582.28	HON	H90056	Tackboards for use with Stack-on Storage	Appoint Nimbus
\$ 196.01	\$ 1,372.07	HON	HH870960	Tasklight for Stack-on Storage	
\$ 320.51	\$ 2,243.57	HON	HCT1MM	Convergence Task Chair, with Adjustable Arms	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
\$ 665.04	\$ 4,655.28	HON	HIGS6	Ignition Guest Chairs, with arms & casters	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat

Per Room	Extended \$	Manufacturer	Model #	Description	Finishes
1,969.43	\$ 1,969.43	HON	HNL3066LPRF / HNL2442RP	Concinnity Left Pedestal Desk, 30" x 66" / Right Pedestal Return, 24" x 42"	Laminate: Portico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum
1,969.43	\$ 1,969.43	HON	HNL3066RPRF / HNL2442LP	Concinnity Right Pedestal Desk, 30" x 66" / Left Pedestal Return, 24" x 42"	Laminate: Portico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum
150.15	\$ 300.30	HON	H1522	Laminate Center Drawer, 22"W x 15"D x 2.5"H	Portico Teak
68.80	\$ 137.60	HON	HF23S	Removable Lock Core Kit, for keying alike	Satin
1,315.87	\$ 2,631.74	HON	HNL4972SD	Concinnity Stack-on Storage with Sliding Door, 72"W x 15"D x 48-5/8"H	Portico Teak
226.04	\$ 452.08	HON	H90056	Taskboards for use with Stack-on Storage	Appoint Nimbus
196.01	\$ 392.02	HON	HH870960	Tasklight for Stack-on Storage	
320.51	\$ 641.02	HON	HCT1MM	Convergence Task Chair, with Adjustable Arms	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
665.04	\$ 1,330.08	HON	HIGS6	Ignition Guest Chairs, with arms & casters	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
1,407.04	\$ 1,407.04	HON	HNL3066DPRF	Concinnity Double Pedestal desk with rectangle top, flush modesty panel, 66"W x 30"D	Laminate: Portico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum
150.15	\$ 150.15	HON	H1522	Laminate Center Drawer, 22"W x 15"D x 2.5"H	Portico Teak
1,848.76	\$ 1,848.76	HON	HNL2472DPS	Concinnity Credenza with Storage, 72"W x 24"D	Laminate: Portico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum
137.60	\$ 137.60	HON	HF23S	Removable Lock Core Kit, for keying alike	Satin
1,315.87	\$ 1,315.87	HON	HNL4972SD	Concinnity Stack-on Storage with Sliding Door, 72"W x 15"D x 48-5/8"H	Portico Teak
226.04	\$ 226.04	HON	H90056	Taskboards for use with Stack-on Storage	Appoint Nimbus
196.01	\$ 196.01	HON	HH870960	Tasklight for Stack-on Storage	
320.51	\$ 320.51	HON	HCT1MM	Convergence Task Chair, with Adjustable Arms	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
665.04	\$ 665.04	HON	HIGS6	Ignition Guest Chairs, with arms & casters	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
2,062.67	\$ 2,062.67	Fomcore	F019-67X31X35-R3	Armless Sofa, dual fabric, 3" metal square legs, 67"W x 31"D x 35"H	Seat: Silvertex Sterling; Back: Silvertex Bazaar; Legs: Silver
3,243.24	\$ 3,243.24	HON	HCT1MM.N	Convergence Task Chair, Armless	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
2,376.01	\$ 2,376.01	HON	HTLA48168 / HTZ9FB48168	Preside Racetrack Conference Tabletop, 168" x 48", with Footed Y-Base	Laminate: Portico Teak/ Base: Platinum Metallic
2,052.96	\$ 2,052.96	HON	HTLCRED72	Preside Hospitality Credenza, 72"W x 24"D x 36"H	Portico Teak
6,395.20	\$ 6,395.20	SAFFE	STR366036C-3054-ST	Manistee Stable Table with metal H-base, 36" x 60" x 36"H, Shop Top 36" x 60", Base 30" x 54", Casters	Base: Silver
12,790.40	\$ 25,580.80	SAFFE	STR366036C-3054-ST	Manistee Stable Table with metal H-base, 36" x 60" x 36"H, Base: Silver	Base: Silver

Per Room	Extended \$	Manufacturer	Model #	Description	Finishes
10,026.68	\$ 10,026.68	SICO	SAC11TDB	Deck Caddy for Techlite	
2,228.00	\$ 2,228.00	SICO	1416-001B	Guard Rail Truck	
8,005.00	\$ 8,005.00	NPS	8810-11-10-NB	NPS® 8800 Series Cafetorium Plastic Stack Chair	Black
437.76	\$ 437.76	NPS	DY87	Dolly For 8700/8800 Series Chairs (capacity 35 chairs)	
881.40	\$ 881.40	Smith System	NL3072F#EF	Elemental 30" x 72" Nest & Fold table, with casters, fixed height 30"	Laminate/edge: Pewter Mesh; Frame: Platinum
540.54	\$ 540.54	HON	HCT1MM.N	Convergence Task Chair, Armless	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
4,985.40	\$ 4,985.40	NPS	8210	Music Chair 18"h	black
3,131.40	\$ 3,131.40	NPS	82MS	Music Stand	black
1,183.57	\$ 1,183.57	NPS	CP	Conductor's Podium	black
595.33	\$ 595.33	NPS	CS	Conductor's Stand	black
601.92	\$ 601.92	NPS	DY82	Music Chair Dolly, capacity 18 chairs	
1,120.23	\$ 1,120.23	NPS	DYMS20	Music Stand Dolly, capacity 20 stands	
665.07	\$ 1,330.14	Global	1844A9	Free Standing Clothes Rack - 2 Shelf - 60"W x 24"D x 63"H	chrome
1,760.31	\$ 3,520.62	SPG	A1860CP72S-4 / 1860PSG	Wire Shelving Kit, 60"W x 18"D x 72"H, 4-shelf / with plastic shelf covers	chrome
1,407.04	\$ 2,814.08	HON	HNL3066DPRF	Concinity Double Pedestal desk with rectangle top, flush modesty panel, 66"W x 30"D	Laminate: Portico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum
150.15	\$ 300.30	HON	H1522	Laminate Center Drawer, 22"W x 15"D x 2.5"H	Portico Teak
320.51	\$ 641.02	HON	HCT1MM	Convergence Task Chair, with Adjustable Arms	Black Mesh back, Contourett Black seat
437.89	\$ 875.78	HON	HNL1530BK2	Concinity (2) shelf bookcase, 29"H	Portico Teak
6,395.20	\$ 6,395.20	SAFFE	STR366036C-3054-ST	Manistee Stable Table with metal H-base, 36" x 60" x 36"H, Shop Top 36" x 60", Base 30" x 54", Casters	Base: Silver
2,026.20	\$ 2,026.20	Smith System	32740	Potential Backless Chair, 17.5-22.5" Adj. Ht., Casters	Black
					\$252,144.80
					\$ 8,860.00
					<u>\$ 18,185.00</u>
					\$279,189.80

Room Description	# of rooms	Vendor	Part #	Description	Finishes	Qty/room	Ext. Qty	\$ Per Room	Extended \$
Classroom	30	VS	02409_5	Uno M student desk with hand plastic top, 29-1/2" w x 25-5/8" D x 30" H, with backpack hook	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	21	630	4,899.93	
Classroom	30	VS	02409_5	Uno M student desk with hand plastic top, 29-1/2" w x 25-5/8" D x 42" H, with backpack hook	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	9	270	2,993.20	
Classroom	30	VS	33400	Juniper cantilever chair, 18" H seat	Orange, Arctic frame	21	630	2,891.07	
Classroom	30	VS	33356	Juniper 4-leg stool, 30" H seat	Orange, Arctic frame	9	270	2,603.97	
Classroom	30	VS	01455	Shift+ Interact height adjustable lectern, 26-3/8" W x 20" D	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	1	30	910.00	
Classroom	30	VS	23034	EcoTable double pedestal teacher desk	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	1	30	2,534.00	
Classroom	30	HON	HCT1MM	Convergence task chair, no arms	Black mesh back and frame, Contourtt black seat	1	30	244.24	
Classroom	30	Admin	42800	US Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	30	5.12	
Classroom	30	Admin	153323	Texas Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	30	11.59	
Classroom	30	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket et	Black	1	30	17.00	
Classroom	30	Global Industrial	WB261879BL	Recycling Wastebasket et, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	1	30	27.76	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
Science Lab	4	Smith System	11285	Planner Science tables, 24" x 54" x 36" H, ADD 2 CASTERS PER TOR wheelbarrow effect	Treppa top, Platinum frame	16	64	16,704.00	
Science Lab	4	Smith System	17576	Caster 4-pack	Black seat, Chrome frame	8	32	504.00	
Science Lab	4	VS	03429	Lupo stool, no back, 24" H	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	32	128	5,002.56	
Science Lab	4	VS	01455	Shift+ Interact height adjustable lectern, 26-3/8" W x 20" D	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	1	4	910.00	
Science Lab	4	VS	23034	EcoTable double pedestal teacher desk	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	1	4	2,534.00	
Science Lab	4	HON	HCT1MM	Convergence task chair, no arms	Black mesh back and frame, Contourtt black seat	1	4	244.24	
Science Lab	4	Admin	42800	US Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	4	5.12	
Science Lab	4	Admin	153323	Texas Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	4	11.59	
Science Lab	4	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	1	4	17.00	
Science Lab	4	Global Industrial	WB261879BL	Recycling Wastebasket, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	1	4	27.76	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
CTE	10	VS	02409_5	Uno M student desk with hand plastic top, 29-1/2" w x 25-5/8" D x 30" H, with backpack hook	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	21	210	4,899.93	
CTE	10	VS	02409_5	Uno M student desk with hand plastic top, 29-1/2" w x 25-5/8" D x 42" H, with backpack hook	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	9	90	2,993.20	
CTE	10	VS	33400	Juniper cantilever chair, 18" H seat	Orange, Arctic frame	21	210	2,891.07	
CTE	10	VS	33356	Juniper 4-leg stool, 30" H seat	Orange, Arctic frame	9	90	2,603.97	
CTE	10	VS	01455	Shift+ Interact height adjustable lectern, 26-3/8" W x 20" D	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	1	10	910.00	
CTE	10	VS	23034	EcoTable double pedestal teacher desk	Andes Grey, Arctic frame	1	10	2,534.00	
CTE	10	HON	HCT1MM	Convergence task chair, no arms	Black mesh back and frame, Contourtt black seat	1	10	244.24	
CTE	10	Admin	42800	US Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	10	5.12	
CTE	10	Admin	153323	Texas Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	10	11.59	
CTE	10	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	1	10	17.00	
CTE	10	Global Industrial	WB261879BL	Recycling Wastebasket, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	1	10	27.76	
CTE	10	TBD	TBD	Specialty Items	TBD	1	10	5,000.00	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
									225,097.74

Room Description	# of rooms	Vendor	Part #	Description	Finishes	Qty/room	Ext. Qty	\$ Per Room	Extended \$
Culinary	1	FurnitureLab	30R-TABLE	30" Round Plain TrueBlock Table Top, 1 1/2" Thick, Maple Butcher Block Top, Standard Edge Profile		4	4	2,150.04	
Culinary	1	FurnitureLab	HORIZON BASE-30	Horizon Base, Bar Height, Supports a 30"R Top with a 3" Column, 22 x 22 Base Plate and 10 x 10 Top Plate, Locking Casters		4	4	1,178.76	
Culinary	1	FurnitureLab	30G60-TABLE	30" x 60" Plain TrueBlock Table Top, 1 1/2" Thick Maple Butcher Block Top, Standard Edge Profile		2	2	1,831.98	
Culinary	1	FurnitureLab	HORIZON BASE-60	Horizon End Base, 2 1/2 Support a 30x60 Top with a 2" Column, 2 x 22 Base Plate and 10 x 10 Top Plate, Locking Casters		4	4	811.68	
Culinary	1	FurnitureLab	36G36-TABLE	36" x 36" Square Plain TrueBlock Table Top, 1 1/2" Thick Maple Butcher Block Top, Standard Edge Profile		4	4	2,777.08	
Culinary	1	FurnitureLab	HORIZON BASE-36	Horizon Base, Supports 36x36 Square Top with a 3" Column, 32 x 32 Base Plate and 12 x 12 Top Plate, Locking Casters, 30"H		4	4	1,317.88	
Culinary	1	FurnitureLab	BOOTH-S-G144	Mercury Single Sided Booth, 36"H, Plain Back, 60"L, Finished Outside Back, 2 Finished Ends, Curved Rail, 6" Metal Legs		2	2	7,127.78	
Culinary	1	FurnitureLab	CHAIR	Hammond Four-Seat Chair, Wood Seat, 30"H		24	24	5,759.28	
Culinary	1	FurnitureLab	STOOL	Hammond Four-Seat Stool, Wood Seat, 30"H		16	16	5,271.52	
Culinary	1	Global Industrial	19F-239010GY	Rubbermaid Brute Trash Container 55 Gallon - Gray	Gray	1	1	109.81	
Culinary	1	Global Industrial	19FB2297708	Brute Quiet Duty, 250 lb. Capacity, 18 1/4 Dia., Black	Black	1	1	147.28	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)						1	1	29,907.24	29,907.24
Animal Science	1	Diversified	4222MF	Mobile Lab, Demonstration Center, with GFI protected A/C duplex electrical receptacle and 25' extension cord, (4) drawers, sliding doors, storage compartment, Chemguard top, casters	No Underneath Shelf	1	1	1,384.63	
Animal Science	1	Eagle Group	130605TE-H-CAP	Spec Master Series Mobile Steel Table with H-Frame and Casters, 30"D x 60"W x 36"H, No Underneath Shelf		7	7	13,342.63	
Animal Science	1	VS	03429	Lupo stool, no back, 24"H	Black steel, Chrome frame	29	29	4,533.57	
Animal Science	1	Amn	42800	US Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	1	5.12	
Animal Science	1	Amn	153323	Texas Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	1	11.59	
Animal Science	1	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	1	1	17.00	
Animal Science	1	Global Industrial	WB261879BL	Recycling Wastebasket, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	1	1	27.76	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)						1	1	20,288.42	20,288.42
Fiscal	1	Diversified	4222MF	Mobile Lab, Demonstration Center, with GFI protected A/C duplex electrical receptacle and 25' extension cord, (4) drawers, sliding doors, storage compartment, Chemguard top, casters		7	7	13,342.63	
Fiscal	1	Eagle Group	130605TE-H-CAP	Spec Master Series Mobile Steel Table with H-Frame and Casters, 30"D x 60"W x 36"H, No Underneath Shelf		7	7	13,342.63	
Fiscal	1	VS	03429	Lupo stool, no back, 24"H		29	29	4,533.57	
Fiscal	1	Amn	42800	US Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	1	5.12	
Fiscal	1	Amn	153323	Texas Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	1	1	11.59	
Fiscal	1	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	1	1	17.00	
Fiscal	1	Global Industrial	WB261879BL	Recycling Wastebasket, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	1	1	27.76	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)						1	1	20,288.42	20,288.42

Room Description	# of rooms	Vendor	Part #	Description	Finishes	USY/room	Ext. Qty	\$ Per Room	Extended \$
Dining	1	SICO	T3C4277 / Connector	8" Unit 3-in-1 Converter, 29" H., with table connector		84	84	\$ 10,024.28	
Dining	1	FurnitureLab	30X72 NEOCAST	30" x 72" NeoCast Tabletop		9	9	\$ 6,612.48	
Dining	1	FurnitureLab	HORIZON BASE-3072	Horizon End Base (for 30" x 72" Top, with a 2" Column, (2) 22" Base Plate and FlipTop), with Locking Casters		18	18	\$ 5,909.76	
Dining	1	FurnitureLab	488 NEOCAST	48" Round NeoCast Tabletop		7	7	\$ 6,316.17	
Dining	1	FurnitureLab	HORIZON BASE-488	Horizon End Base, Double Column (for 48" R. Top, with (2) 7" Columns, (2) x 32" Base Plate and FlipTop), Nestler Kit Includes Locking Casters		14	14	\$ 7,054.32	
Dining	1	FurnitureLab	36R NEOCAST	36" Round NeoCast Tabletop		6	6	\$ 3,929.52	
Dining	1	FurnitureLab	HORIZON BASE-36R	Horizon Base (for a 36" H. with a 3" Column, 32" x 32" Base Plate and FlipTop), with Locking Casters		6	6	\$ 3,683.34	
Dining	1	FurnitureLab	36X36 NEOCAST	36" Square NeoCast Tabletop		22	22	\$ 13,166.78	
Dining	1	FurnitureLab	HORIZON BASE-36S	Horizon Base (for a 36" H. with a 3" Column, 32" x 32" Base Plate and FlipTop), with Locking Casters		22	22	\$ 9,793.74	
Dining	1	KI	LLS100H40	Umetate High Density Armless Stool, Poly Seat/Back, 30" H		12	12	\$ 2,743.20	
Dining	1	KI	LDHD-BL	Transport Daily for Umetate High-Density Chairs		6	6	\$ 2,052.00	
Dining	1	KI	LL7100	Umetate High-Density Armless Chair, Poly Seat/Back, 18" H		86	86	\$ 13,158.00	
Dining	1	Global Industrial	79F2390106Y	Rubbermaid Brute Trash Container 55 Gallon - Gray		4	4	\$ 439.24	
Dining	1	Global Industrial	79FB2257708	Brute Quiet Daily, 250 lb. Capacity, 18 1/4 Dia., Black		4	4	\$ 589.12	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
Media Center	1	Fleetwood	FNR56302	Flip & Nest Table-Rectangle 60w 30d 29h 75mm casters		17	17	\$ 11,564.99	
Media Center	1	Fleetwood	TD05630	Transaction Desk System Straight Desk 60w 30d 29h Levelers		1	1	\$ 1,105.80	
Media Center	1	Fleetwood	DP111520223D	Designer 2.0 Mobile Ped 15w 20d 22.5h box/the drawer 75mm casters		1	1	\$ 762.53	
Media Center	1	Fleetwood	DTCL4230444N	Designer 2.0 Tray-Shell 42w 20d 44h holds 24 trays 1 shelf no door casters		1	1	\$ 1,538.67	
Media Center	1	Fleetwood	D55142320444N	Designer 2.0 Shelf 42w 20d 44h 3 shelves (2 adjustable) no door casters		1	1	\$ 965.33	
Media Center	1	Fornore	F005-36d18-G1-TFL	36" Round Ottoman, 18" H. with laminate Top, glides		2	2	\$ 2,492.00	
Media Center	1	Fornore	F005-18R18-G1	18" Round Ottoman, 18" H. with glides		10	10	\$ 2,170.00	
Media Center	1	Fornore	F4020-24R30X39-5-G1	Form Chair-Large, 24" L x 30" W x 39.5" H, with glides		4	4	\$ 3,789.32	
Media Center	1	Fornore	F4021-30X30X18-G1	1/4 Round W/leggs-Large, 30" L x 30" W x 18" H, with glides		4	4	\$ 3,192.00	
Media Center	1	KI	SNI2CC	Sofra Lounge Chair with Arm, Contrast Outside Back		14	14	\$ 22,705.20	
Media Center	1	KI	QMDGB24-73P	C-Table Max, 26" Fixed Height, Round, 24" work surface		5	5	\$ 1,973.00	
Media Center	1	KI	LL7100	Umetate High-Density Armless Chair, Poly Seat/Back, 18" H		68	68	\$ 10,404.00	
Media Center	1	KI	CTABLE-73P	C-Table, 27" Fixed Height, 18" work surface		4	4	\$ 1,418.40	
Media Center	1	Smith System	21101#	Booktruck Genilia Truck 6 Slping Shell with (6) 4" Casters, 180" x 36W x 44H		4	4	\$ 2,028.00	
Media Center	1	V5	45303	Shift+ Landscape Low Cabinet w/Shelves, Middle Partition Center Back Panel: 41.5/8W x 20-7/8D x 43-3/8H		53	53	\$ 70,490.00	
Media Center	1	Aminn	428B0	US Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	2	2	\$ 10.24	
Media Center	1	Aminn	1S3323	Texas Flag, Classroom, 18"W x 12"H	N/A	2	2	\$ 23.18	
Media Center	1	Global Industrial	WB281749BK	41-1/4 OZ. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	2	2	\$ 34.00	
Media Center	1	Global Industrial	WB281879BL	Recycling Wastebasket, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	2	2	\$ 55.52	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									\$ 143,526.79
									\$ 143,526.79

Room Description	# of rooms	Vendor	Part #	Description	Finishes	Qty/room	Est. Qty	\$ Per Room	Extended \$
Study Rooms	8	Smith System	04113#	Interchange Rectangle Activity Table, 36" x 72" ADD CASTERS		1	8	\$ 519.00	
Study Rooms	8	Smith System	17576	Caster 4-pack		1	8	\$ 63.00	
Study Rooms	8	Smith System	11849CHR	Flavor 18" stack chair, gkles		6	48	\$ 637.20	
Study Rooms	8	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	1	8	\$ 17.00	
Study Rooms	8	Global Industrial	WB261879BL	Recycling Wastebasket, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	1	8	\$ 27.76	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
Learning Studio	4	TBD	TBD	TBD		1	4	\$ 15,000.00	
Learning Studio	4	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	1	4	\$ 17.00	
Learning Studio	4	Global Industrial	WB261879BL	Recycling Wastebasket, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	1	4	\$ 27.76	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
Workrooms	3	Smith System	04096#	Interchange 36" Activity Table, Round		2	6	\$ 801.60	
Workrooms	3	Smith System	17576	Caster 4-pack		2	6	\$ 126.00	
Workrooms	3	Smith System	11849CHR	Flavor 18" stack chair, gkles		8	24	\$ 849.60	
Workrooms	3	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	1	3	\$ 17.00	
Workrooms	3	Global Industrial	WB261879BL	Recycling Wastebasket, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	1	3	\$ 27.76	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
County Yard	1	Superior Rec	T46UBA/C	46" Round Table with (4) 36" attached concave seats		16	16	\$ 22,668.80	
County Yard	1	Superior Rec	UM/B-BASE	Umbrella Holder		16	16	\$ 2,673.12	
County Yard	1	Superior Rec	Z7.5UMB-MIKRT-FG	Umbrella		16	16	\$ 9,900.80	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
Conference	1	HON	HCT1MM,N	Convergence Task Chair, Armless	Black Mesh back, Contour Black seat	12	12	\$ 2,930.88	
Conference	1	HON	HTLA48158	Preside Racecad Conference Tabletop, 168" x 48"	Perico Teak	1	1	\$ 1,066.92	
Conference	1	HON	HT29P848158	Preside Footed V-base for 168" tabletop	Platinum Metallic	1	1	\$ 1,270.97	
Conference	1	HON	HTLCE072	Preside Hospitality Credenza, 72" W x 24" D x 36" H	Perico Teak	1	1	\$ 2,016.53	
Conference	1	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	1	1	\$ 17.00	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
Offices	5	HON	HNL30660P/6	Conduity Double Pedestal desk with rectangle top, flush modesty panel, 66" W x 30" D	Laminate: Perico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum	1	5	\$ 1,423.09	
Offices	5	HON	M1522	Laminate Center Drawer, 22" W x 15" D x 2.5" H	Grommets: Platinum	1	5	\$ 152.11	
Offices	5	HON	HNL2472D/5	Community Credenza with Storage, 72" W x 24" D	Laminate: Perico Teak; Pulls: Loop Satin, Grommets: Platinum	1	5	\$ 1,969.74	
Offices	5	HON	MF235	Removable Lock Core Kit, for keying alike	Satin	2	10	\$ 69.62	
Offices	5	HON	HNL4972SD	Community Stack-on Storage with Sliding Door, 72" W x 15" D x 48-5/8" H	Perico Teak	1	5	\$ 1,329.89	
Offices	5	HON	H90056	Taskboards for use with Stack-on Storage	ApPOINT Nubus	1	5	\$ 228.71	
Offices	5	HON	HH870960	Tasklight for Stack-on Storage		1	5	\$ 198.17	
Offices	5	HON	HCT1MM	Convergence Task Chair, with Adjustable Arms	Black Mesh back, Contour Black seat	1	5	\$ 293.51	
Offices	5	HON	HIG56	Ignition Guest Chair, with arms & casters	Black Mesh back, Contour Black seat	2	10	\$ 652.38	
Offices	5	Global Industrial	WB261749BK	41-1/4 Qt. Plastic Wastebasket	Black	1	5	\$ 17.00	
Offices	5	Global Industrial	WB261879BL	Recycling Wastebasket, 41-1/4 Quart	Blue	1	5	\$ 27.76	
SUBTOTAL (INCLUDES 5% ADDITIONAL FOR 2026 PRICING)									
DML Fine Arts									
Product subtotal: \$ 1,408,319.98									
Estimated Freight: \$ 49,291.20									
Estimated Install: \$ 154,915.20									
Total Budget: \$ 1,612,526.37									

Texas Southwest Machinery, Inc.

P. O. Box 1929 Frisco, TX. 75034

Phone: 972-289-3512

02/11/25



Thank you for the opportunity to quote our Scotchman Ironworker manufactured in Philip, South Dakota.

Model 50514-EC



Standard Features Include:

- * Single Operator, 5 Stations
- * 50 Ton Punch Station (1-1/4" in 1/2")
- * Keyed Punch Ram For Safety
- * 6" Throat Depth
- * 2" Die Holder, Punch Nut W/Wrench & Stripper
- * One Round Punch & Die: Max Diameter 1"
- * Adjustable Electric Stroke Control w/Scale
- * Electric Remote Foot Pedal
- * Angle Shear Capacity: 4" x 4" x 3/8" At 90°
And 2" x 2" x 1/4" At 45°
- * 14" Flat Bar Shear With 4-Way Reversible Blade
- * Rectangular Notcher: 2-1/2" x 2-3/4" x 3/8"
- * 14" Tool Table Work Area
- * LED Light Package
- * Slug Receptacle
- * Electrical Box Supplied With Emergency Palm Button And Lock-Out Tag-Out Accommodations
- * 230/460 Volt / 3-Ph Electrics (Must Specify)
- * All Guards Comply With ANSI B 11-5 Standards
- * Forklift Accommodations
- * Three-year warranty (Parts only)
- * Made in the USA

50514-EC Ironworker <i>(Please Specify Voltage!)</i>	\$ 16,690.00
Less 10% educational discount off the machine only	-\$ 1,669.00
#002360 - Productivity Package (Retail Price: \$6,275, Savings: \$1,525): Infeed Conveyor (24" x 5' w/Support Arms), Laser Light for Bar Shear, Punch Gauging Table w/Fence & Scale, 48" Deluxe Back Gauge & Shear Table w/Miter Fence.	\$ 4,750.00
#002321 - 12" Brake Package (Retail Price: \$2,875, Savings: \$610): 12" Brake, Brake Length Gauge w/Scale, & 12" Brake Table w/Scale & Squaring Arm.	\$ 2,360.00
#017400 - Rod Shear (Up To 1" Round or 3/4" Square)	\$ 2,785.00
#004535 - Optional Jog Box - 50EC&ET (Factory Installation)	\$ 675.00
#533200 - Tool Table Extension W/ Punch & Die Drawer (100 lbs. Max)	\$ 995.00
#002505 - Economy #20 Punch & Die Package	\$ 425.00
#002507 - Deluxe #20 Punch & Die Package	\$ 1,350.00
Sub-total	\$ 28,361.00
Freight Estimate Only - Rate Is Not Guaranteed! (Ex Works: Philip, SD)	\$ 1,615.00
Total investment..... =	\$ 29,976.00

All prices are in U.S. funds. Special orders cannot be cancelled after order is placed. Scotchman Industries reserves the right to correct any errors in this quote without liability. Scotchman Industries sells their equipment through a dealer network only.

Delivery: 4-5 weeks

Terms: Net 30 days with PO#

Training provided by TSWM (Ron Hill)

Thank You,

Ron Hill

214-478-9646

"SCOTCHMAN LEASING" - AN AFFORDABLE OPTION FOR QUALIFIED BUYERS!

For a 1 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ 1,480.57	with a down payment of	\$ 1,480.57
For a 2 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ 769.91	with a down payment of	\$ 1,539.82
For a 3 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ 525.07	with a down payment of	\$ 1,575.21
For a 4 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ 409.41	with a down payment of	\$ 1,637.64
For a 5 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ -	with a down payment of	\$ -

Our 1-page application is available at www.scotchman.com or call 605-859-2542.

\$1.00 End Of Lease Buy Out, No Early Payoff Penalty, \$100 Doc. Fee Required With Advance Payment,

\$4,000 Lease Minimum, Freight and Installation Charges Are Not Eligible For Leasing.

Leasing Not Available in Alabama, Nevada, New Jersey or West Virginia.

Other Optional Equipment:

#	- Single Phase Motor, 5 hp 220 volt / 60 Hz	\$	500.00
#033234	- Laser Light - Bar Shear (Factory Installation)	\$	1,155.00
#004535	- Optional Jog Box - 50EC&ET (Factory Installation)	\$	675.00
#533200	- Tool Table Extension W/ Punch & Die Drawer (100 lbs. Max)	\$	995.00
#400730.1	- Punch Table With Fence & Scale (Factory Install)	\$	350.00
#510045.1	- Shear Table w/Mitre Fence (Factory Install)	\$	350.00
#025603	- 48" Deluxe Back Gauge	\$	885.00
#534306	- LG Measuring Package (50C/T)	\$	570.00
#026980	- Infeed Conveyor (24" X 5 Foot w / Support Arms)	\$	3,535.00
#540076	- 6" Brake Complete (With 4-Way Lower V-Die)	\$	635.00
#433003	- 8" Brake Complete (With 2" V opening dies standard - For 1/4" material)	\$	1,950.00
#433000	- 12" Brake Complete (With 2" V opening dies standard - For 1/4" material)	\$	2,290.00
#026800	- Brake Length Gauge With Scale	\$	245.00
#026865	- 12" Brake Table With Scale & Squaring Arm	\$	460.00
#001360/001365	- Open End Brake (Max 1/4" x 3" Flat or 1/4" x 3" Angle Iron)	\$	1,745.00
#001195	- Pipe Notcher Housing (Separate Dies Required For Each Size)	\$	405.00
#001220	- 3/4" Schedule 40 Pipe Upper & Lower Dies - Set	\$	670.00
#001222	- 1" Schedule 40 Pipe Upper & Lower Dies - Set	\$	695.00
#001224	- 1-1/4" Schedule 40 Pipe Upper & Lower Dies - Set	\$	695.00
#001226	- 1-1/2" Schedule 40 Pipe Upper & Lower Dies - Set	\$	695.00
#001228	- 2" Schedule 40 Pipe Upper & Lower Dies - Set	\$	730.00
#012450	- Tool Table Pusher For Pipe Notcher	\$	85.00
#540100	- Punch Pusher	\$	195.00
#540160	- 90 Degree V-Notcher (6" x 6" x 1/8" or 3" x 3" x 1/4")	\$	2,785.00
#017400	- Rod Shear (Up To 1" Round or 3/4" Square)	\$	1,800.00
#001350/016540	- Square Tube Shear (1/2" to 1" - 14 Gauge Maximum)	\$	1,425.00
#001293/001172/001175	- Picket Tool Housing (Separate Dies Req'd For Each Size)	\$	1,375.00
#001150/001249	- 1/2" 14 Gauge Max. Upper & Lower Dies	\$	430.00
#001190/001292	- 3/4" 14 Gauge Max. Upper & Lower Dies	\$	430.00
#001162/001264	- 1" 14 Gauge Max. Upper & Lower Dies	\$	430.00
#000687	- 2-5/8" Die Holder	\$	225.00
#500091	- 2-5/8" Die Holder Spacer	\$	130.00
#500105	- 4" x 6" Die Riser Blocks (Set Of 2)	\$	155.00
#221350	- Bolts - M12 X 110 SHCS (Requires 2)	\$	11.00
#343425	- Angle Shear 4" x 4" x 3/8" (When Ordered Separately)	\$	1,725.00
#343442	- Angle Iron Miter Guide	\$	65.00
#024490	- Unistrut Shear (PF45 & 50 Ton)		Call For Pricing
	(Please Call To Inquire About Other Material Profiles)		
	(Material Sample Required For All Orders Prior To Order Approval)		
#024700/024720	- Weld Coupon Bender - PF45, 50C & 50T (Max 3/8"x2"x7")	\$	1,960.00
#002505	- Economy #20 Punch & Die Package (16th) (Retail Price = \$620, Savings = \$195)	\$	425.00
	Includes: 12 sets of round punches and dies: 5/16, 3/8, 7/16, 1/2, 9/16, 5/8, 11/16, 3/4, 13/16, 7/8, 15/16, 1 & a snap ring removal tool.		

#002506 - Economy #20 Punch & Die Package (32nd) (Retail Price = \$626, Savings = \$201) Includes: 12 sets of round punches and dies: 11/32, 13/32, 15/32, 17/32, 19/32, 21/32, 23/32, 25/32, 27/32, 29/32, 31/32, 1-1/32 & a snap ring removal tool.	\$ 425.00
#002509 - Economy #20 Punch & Die Package (Metric) (Retail Price = \$638, Savings = \$163) Includes: 12 sets of round, metric punches and dies: 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 28, 30, 32 & a snap ring removal tool.	\$ 475.00
#002507 - Deluxe #20 Punch & Die Package (Retail Price: \$2,294, Savings: \$944): Includes: Round: 9/32, 11/32, 13/32, 15/32, 17/32, 19/32, 21/32, 23/32, 25/32, 27/32, 29/32, 31/32, 1-1/32, 1-1/8, & 1-1/4; Squares: 3/8, 1/2, 5/8, & 3/4; Ovals: 5/16 x 3/4, 7/16 x 3/4, 9/16 x 3/4, 5/16 x 1, 7/16 x 1, 9/16 x 1, 5/16 x 1-1/4, 7/16 x 1-1/4, 9/16 x 1-1/4 & a snap ring removal tool.	\$ 1,350.00
#002320 - 8" Brake Package (Retail Price: \$2,035, Savings: \$240): 8" Brake & Brake Length Gauge w/Scale	\$ 1,975.00
#002321 - 12" Brake Package (Retail Price: \$2,875, Savings: \$610): 12" Brake, Brake Length Gauge w/Scale, & 12" Brake Table w/Scale & Squaring Arm.	\$ 2,360.00
#002301 - Pipe Notcher Package (Retail Price: \$2,075, Savings: \$625): Housing, 1-1/4" Sch. 40 Pipe Dies, 1-1/2" Sch. 40 Pipe Dies, Tool Table Pusher & Punch Pusher.	\$ 1,450.00
#002360 - Productivity Package (Retail Price: \$6,275, Savings: \$1,525): Infeed Conveyor (24" x 5' w/Support Arms), Laser Light for Bar Shear, Punch Gauging Table w/Fence & Scale, 48" Deluxe Back Gauge & Shear Table w/Miter Fence.	\$ 4,750.00



Scotchman

FREIGHT GUIDELINES



Smaller Ironworkers & Cold Saws



ALMI Pipe Notchers & Grinders



Larger Ironworkers



SUP & GAA Upcut Saws

MACHINES READY TO SHIP

SCOTCHMAN INDUSTRIES ships weekly using a selection of LTL carriers that are reliable with our products. Machines and accessories that are too heavy or too large for standard package shipments (UPS or FEDEX) require transport via truck freight.

Commercial address delivery rates are lower than residential, school, government, or limited access facilities. **Businesses located within residential areas or remote locations incur additional fees.** If no one is available to unload/receive shipment or the area is not accessible and the truck cannot unload on first attempt, re-delivery fees apply. Truck shipments require consignee to have means to unload from truck upon arrival (dock & forklift). Driver is not required to assist with unloading, unless liftgate delivery service is secured.

Accessorial service options are available for added fees. Most frequent service requested are delivery appointment required and liftgate delivery service. Liftgate service- driver responsible for lowering freight to ground level (weight limits do apply) where responsibility transfers to customer to move.

For customers without means to unload at destination, pick-up at carrier's terminal may be an option. **Call, 605-859-2542, for further assistance on available truck freight options that best fit your needs.**

**INSPECT
EACH MACHINE
BEFORE ACCEPTING**

Scotchman®

Scotchman Industries Inc. ~ 180 E US Hwy 14 ~ Philip, SD 57567
 ~ Phone: 605-859-2542 ~ Fax: 605-859-2499 www.Scotchman.com

02/11/25

Thank you for the opportunity to quote our Scotchman Cold Saw manufactured in Philip, South Dakota.

Model CPO 350 VS Standard Features Include:



- * Manual Double Self-Centering Vise-Burr Free Cuts
- * Operator Controlled Trigger Switch
- * Miter Capabilities 45° Left to 45° Right
- * Miter Locking Device: Quick, Accurate Setting - Stops At 45° Left, 90° And 45° Right
- * Capable Of Slotting
- * Variable Cutting Speeds (11 To 177 rpm)
- * Double Reduction, Hardened And Ground Worm & Wheel Gear Box
- * Worm Wheel Of Top Quality Bronze
- * Chip Drawer
- * Seven Gallon Coolant Tank With Pump
- * One 315mm Diameter High Speed Steel Blade
- * One Blade Wrench
- * One Gallon Concentrated Coolant
- * 230 Or 460 Volt / 3-Ph Electrics (Must Specify)
- * Three-year warranty (Parts only)
- * Made in the USA
- * Maximum Capacities (With A 350mm Blade)
 - Round Tube: 90° = 4-1/2" & 45° = 4"
 - Round Solid: 90° = 2" & 45° = 1-3/4"
 - Square Tube: 90° = 4-1/4"x4-1/4" & 45° = 3-3/4"x3-3/4"
 - Square Solid: 90° = 2"x2" & 45° = 1-3/4"x1-3/4"
 - Rectangle Tube: 90° = 5-1/2"x4" & 45° = 3-3/4"x3-3/4"

CPO 350 Circular Cold Saw **(Please Specify Voltage!)** \$ 11,590.00
 Less 10% educational discount off the machine only -\$ 1,159.00
Optional Equipment:

#065001 - Blade Guide Laser Light (Factory Installed) \$ 1,155.00
 #072659 - 350 Economy Fabricating Package (Retail Price: \$4,355, Savings: \$1,205):(4) \$ 3,150.00
 315mm Diameter saw blades, one 10 foot material supply track, 120" material stop track w/right hand Quick Loc, square tube/diagonal vise jaws & magnetic brush.

Sub-total	\$	14,736.00
Freight Estimate Only - Rate Is Not Guaranteed!	\$	765.00
Total investment	\$	15,501.00

All prices are in U.S. funds. **Special orders cannot be cancelled after order is placed.**
 Scotchman Industries reserves the right to correct any errors in this quote without liability.

Delivery: 3-4 weeks

Terms: Balance due with the order

"SCOTCHMAN LEASING" - AN AFFORDABLE OPTION FOR QUALIFIED BUYERS!

For a 1 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ 853.06	with a down payment of	\$ 853.06
For a 2 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ 445.08	with a down payment of	\$ 890.16
For a 3 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ 305.86	with a down payment of	\$ 917.58
For a 4 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ -	with a down payment of	\$ -
For a 5 year lease, your monthly payment would be	\$ -	with a down payment of	\$ -

Our 1-page application is available at www.scotchman.com or call 605-859-2542.

\$1.00 End Of Lease Buy Out, No Early Payoff Penalty, \$100 Doc. Fee Required With Advance Payment,

\$4,000 Lease Minimum, Freight and Installation Charges Are Not Eligible For Leasing..

Leasing Not Available in Alabama, Nevada, New Jersey or West Virginia.

Other Optional Equipment:

#076910 - Square Tube/Diagonal Vise Jaws	\$	795.00
# - Special Form Jaws (Samples required)		Please Call
#077928 - Universal Clamping Fixture (If Bought Separately)	\$	1,420.00
#072850 - Mag Brush	\$	100.00
#029275 - 5' Saw Conveyor	\$	765.00
#029285 - 10' Saw Conveyor	\$	1,135.00
#029305 - 20' Saw Conveyor	\$	2,000.00
#028176 - Conveyor/Table Back Fence (Sales)	\$	165.00
#076938 - Conveyor Adjustable Guide	\$	270.00
#029276 - 5' Saw Conveyor w/RHE Quick-Loc	\$	1,320.00
#029278 - 5' Saw Conveyor w/LHE Quick-Loc	\$	1,320.00
#029280 - 10' Saw Conveyor w/RHE Quick-Loc	\$	1,785.00
#029282 - 10' Saw Conveyor w/LHE Quick-Loc	\$	1,785.00
#028000浴 - 8' Digital Quick Stop System-CPO-LH (Includes Conveyor)	\$	7,390.00
#028010浴 - 8' Digital Quick Stop System-CPO-RH (Includes Conveyor)	\$	7,390.00
#028001浵 - 12' Digital Quick Stop System-CPO-LH (Includes Conveyor)	\$	8,590.00
#028011浵 - 12' Digital Quick Stop System-CPO-RH (Includes Conveyor)	\$	8,590.00
#065001 - Blade Guide Laser Light (Factory Installed)	\$	1,155.00
275mm (40mm bore) Saw Blade - Specify Tooth	\$	125.00
315mm (40mm bore) Saw Blade - Specify Tooth	\$	160.00
350mm (40mm bore) Saw Blade - Specify Tooth	\$	198.00
#072657 - 350 Economy Fabricating Package (Retail Price: \$4,355, Savings: \$1,205): (4) 315mm Diameter saw blades, one 10 foot material supply track, 120" material stop track w/left hand Quick Loc, square tube/diagonal vise jaws & magnetic brush.	\$	3,150.00
#072659 - 350 Economy Fabricating Package (Retail Price: \$4,355, Savings: \$1,205): (4) 315mm Diameter saw blades, one 10 foot material supply track, 120" material stop track w/right hand Quick Loc, square tube/diagonal vise jaws & magnetic brush.	\$	3,150.00



Scotchman

FREIGHT GUIDELINES



Smaller Ironworkers & Cold Saws



ALMI Pipe Notchers & Grinders



Larger Ironworkers



SUP & GAA Upcut Saws

MACHINES READY TO SHIP

SCOTCHMAN INDUSTRIES ships weekly using a selection of LTL carriers that are reliable with our products. Machines and accessories that are too heavy or too large for standard package shipments (UPS or FEDEX) require transport via truck freight.

Commercial address delivery rates are lower than residential, school, government, or limited access facilities. **Businesses located within residential areas or remote locations incur additional fees.** If no one is available to unload/receive shipment or the area is not accessible and the truck cannot unload on first attempt, re-delivery fees apply. Truck shipments require consignee to have means to unload from truck upon arrival (dock & forklift). Driver is not required to assist with unloading, unless liftgate delivery service is secured.

Accessorial service options are available for added fees. Most frequent service requested are delivery appointment required and liftgate delivery service. Liftgate service- driver responsible for lowering freight to ground level (weight limits do apply) where responsibility transfers to customer to move.

For customers without means to unload at destination, pick-up at carrier's terminal may be an option. **Call, 605-859-2542, for further assistance on available truck freight options that best fit your needs.**

**INSPECT
EACH MACHINE
BEFORE ACCEPTING**

PAXTON/PATTERSON

4141 W 126th St Alsip, IL 60803-1901
 800-323-8484 sales@paxpat.com

QUOTATION

Quote No. SQ-0001428
 Quote Date November 21, 2024
 Customer No. C00014
 Quote Valid To January 20, 2025

BILL TO:

Celina Ind School District
 Accounts Payable
 205 S Colorado St
 Celina, TX 75009
 USA

SHIP TO:

Celina Ind School District
 Accounts Payable
 205 S Colorado St
 Celina, TX 75009
 USA

Page 1

STOCK NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
620050	Tool Locker, Building Trades w/Tools, 60"Wx22"Dx84"H	2	SET	8,692.50	17,385.00

Each tool locker will include; 4-scratch awl, 2-wonder bar, 3-cable ripper, 2-chalk reel, 2-chalk refill, 2-brick chisel, 2-cold chisel, 2-½" wood chisel, 2-scribe compass, 1-13pc HSS drill bit set, 1-13pc spade drill bit set, 2-3/8" drill, 2-25' extension cord, 6-8" hand files, 4- bricklayer hammer, 14-curve claw hammer, 2-22oz framing hammer, 2- 20oz rip claw hammer, 2-brick jointer, 2-stiff putty knife, 2- utility knife, 2-24" I-Beam level, 1-24" level, 2-22oz round mallet, 2-250' mason line, 1-3pc nail set, 1-pipe cutter, 2-7" block plane, 2-7" linesman pliers, 2-6-1/2" long nose pliers, 2-6" slip joint pliers, 2- 8oz plumb bob, 2- center punch, 2-14" back saw, 2-12" compass, 2- coping saw, 2-20" hand saw, 6-26" hand cross cut saw, 4-mini hack saw, 2-8" straight scissors, 6-#1 Phillips screwdriver, 6-#2 Phillips screwdriver, 6-1/4" standard screwdriver, 6- 5/16" standard screwdriver, 6-7/32" standard screwdriver, 2-10" aviation snips, 8-24" aluminum square, 8-12" combination square, 6-8-1/4" wire stripper, 2-5- 1/2" pocket plane, 1-circuit tester, 8-12' tape rule, 1-50' tape rule, 4-10" sliding t-bevel, 4-10" brick trowel, 4- 1/2'-1" tubing cutter, 2-10" adjustable wrench, 4-pipe wrench, 2-aluminum yardstick

632988	Tool Locker, Building Trades w/o Tools, 60"Wx22"Dx84"H	2	EACH	0.00	0.00
101269	Chisel, Wood, Tempered, 4pc 1/4", 1/2", 3/4", 1"	2	SET	39.38	78.76
180504	Wrench, Combination, Fractional, Rtcht, 8pc 5/16"-3/4"	2	SET	162.00	324.00
180453	Socket, Fractional, 12pc 3/8" Dr, 6 Pt	2	SET	78.30	156.60
SPCL	Level, Magnetic, 48", MLINM48	2	EACH	62.12	124.24
106174	Rule, Folding, Hardwood, White, Two-Way 5/8"x6'	2	EACH	23.85	47.70
780458	Framing Square, 16"x24"	2	EACH	36.23	72.46
102732	File, Shop, w/Handles, Assortment, 23pc	2	SET	288.00	576.00
540061	Clamp, Pipe Fixture, 2800LB f/3/4" Pipe, 2" Throat	2	SET	24.98	49.96
540225	Clamp, Bar, Quick Grip, Heavy-Duty, 600lb. 18" Jaw Opening, 3-5/8" Throat	2	EACH	52.50	105.00
540109	Clamp, C, Quick Grip 6"Jaw Opening, 3-1/2" Throat	2	EACH	16.02	32.04
780475	Circular Saw, 7-1/4"	2	EACH	380.00	760.00
166287	Recip Saw, M18 Fuel	2	EACH	242.25	484.50

ESTIMATED DELIVERY (After Receipt of Order)

Supplies 10 – 30 Days

Equipment 10 – 45 Days

Furniture 30 – 90 Days

PAXTON / PATTERSON

4141 W 126th St Alsip, IL 60803-1901
 800-323-8484 sales@paxpat.com

QUOTATION

Quote No. SQ-0001428
 Quote Date November 21, 2024
 Customer No. C00014
 Quote Valid To January 20, 2025

BILL TO:

Celina Ind School District
 Accounts Payable
 205 S Colorado St
 Celina, TX 75009
 USA

SHIP TO:

Celina Ind School District
 Accounts Payable
 205 S Colorado St
 Celina, TX 75009
 USA

Page 2

STOCK NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
SPCL	Drill, Hamer, M18 Bare, Mfr# 2607-20	2	EACH	180.00	360.00
SPCL	Driver, Impact, M18 Bare Mfr# 2656-20	2	EACH	170.00	340.00
166285	Battery, REDLITHIUM, PK/2	8	EACH	299.25	2,394.00
780481	Rapid Charger, 6-Bay	2	EACH	332.50	665.00
SPCL	Saw, Band, Compact, M18 Bare Mfr# 2829-20	2	EACH	395.00	790.00
SPCL	Grinder,Paddle Switch, M18 Bare Mfr# 2880-20	2	EACH	240.00	480.00
160706	Wheel, Grinding, Metal Cut, 24 Grit w/o Hub 4-1/2"Dx1/4"T, Type 27, 7/8"Ar	25	EACH	2.25	56.25
420403	Sawhorse, Folding, Metal Legs 44"L	2	EACH	69.53	139.06
180912	Workmate, Portable Project Center	2	EACH	189.90	379.80
340061	Hearing Protector, Cushioned 23dB Rating	10	EACH	15.70	157.00
340267	Glasses, Safety	48	EACH	9.63	462.24
780452	Gloves, Nitrile, Dipped, Medium	48	EACH	5.22	250.56
240110	Gloves, Nitrile, Dipped, Large	48	EACH	5.67	272.16
SPCL	Gloves, Nitrile, Dipped, XL 12pk Mfr 48-22-8903B	4	EACH	70.00	280.00
780497	Ear Plugs	8	PK/100	23.18	185.44
340089	Hat, Hard, 6-Point Ratchet, Adjustment White	50	EACH	13.50	675.00
224370	Cord, Safety,GFCI, 3 Outlet Power Block 12/3 ,2'	2	EACH	64.13	128.26
226992	Cord, Extension, Indoor, Outdoor,Orng 12/3, 50', 3 Outlet Power Bloc	2	EACH	117.00	234.00
631846	Cabinet, Tool Set Up	1	EACH	3,586.25	3,586.25
491024	CNC Wood Router, 24"x48" Edu. Pkg, Training	1	EACH	19,250.00	19,250.00

ESTIMATED DELIVERY (After Receipt of Order)

Supplies 10 – 30 Days

Equipment 10 – 45 Days

Furniture 30 – 90 Days

PAXTON / PATTERSON

4141 W 126th St Alsip, IL 60803-1901
 800-323-8484 sales@paxpat.com

QUOTATION

Quote No. SQ-0001428
 Quote Date November 21, 2024
 Customer No. C00014
 Quote Valid To January 20, 2025

BILL TO:

Celina Ind School District
 Accounts Payable
 205 S Colorado St
 Celina, TX 75009
 USA

SHIP TO:

Celina Ind School District
 Accounts Payable
 205 S Colorado St
 Celina, TX 75009
 USA

Page 3

STOCK NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
780469	Miter Saw, Compound, Bevel Sliding	2	EACH	734.70	1,469.40
SPCL	Stand, Miter Saw, Folding Mfr# 48-08-0551	3	EACH	350.00	1,050.00
102240	Blade, Miter Box, Carbide 10"X5/8"x60T	4	EACH	47.93	191.72
491233	Sander, Drum 1-3/4HP, 115V, 1PH	1	EACH	2,907.49	2,907.49
TD	Sander,Drum,InFeed/Out Feed Mfr# 723551	1	EACH	276.00	276.00
490604	Lathe, w/Legs, Variable Speed 14", 1HP, 1Ph, 115-230V	1	EACH	2,708.00	2,708.00
490228	Jointer, Helical Head 6", 1HP, 1PH, 120V	1	EACH	2,575.00	2,575.00
491325	Planer, Helical Head 15", 3HP, 1PH, 230V	1	EACH	4,800.00	4,800.00
490006	Drill Press, Floor Model, Step Pulley, 12 Spd 20"H, 1.5HP, 1Ph, 115/230V	1	EACH	1,694.00	1,694.00
170232	Saw, Panel 50", 3-1/4HP, 120V	1	EACH	2,500.00	2,500.00
170320	Saw, Panel, Dust Kit w/1 HP Vac f/C-4, H-4, H-5	1	EACH	1,280.00	1,280.00
170234	Saw, Panel, Wheel Set	1	EACH	85.16	85.16
101027	Blade, Circular Saw, Carbide Tipped, f/Panel Saw 8"Dia, 5/8"Arbor, 60T	1	EACH	189.00	189.00
490634	Saw, Table, Left Tilt, 52" Fence 10", 5HP, 1Ph, 230V	1	EACH	5,884.00	5,884.00
490633	Saw, Table, Left Tilt, 36" Fence 10", 5HP, 1Ph, 230V	1	EACH	5,774.00	5,774.00
491210	Router Table In-Line, 30"x16"	2	EACH	899.00	1,798.00
491209	Router Lift 9-1/4"x11-3/4"	2	EACH	549.00	1,098.00
490865	Collection Box, Downdraft For Router Lift	2	EACH	195.00	390.00
490652	Base, Mobile, Industrial f/SawStop Industrial Saw	2	EACH	429.00	858.00

ESTIMATED DELIVERY (After Receipt of Order)

Supplies 10 – 30 Days

Equipment 10 – 45 Days

Furniture 30 – 90 Days

PAXTON / PATTERSON

4141 W 126th St Alsip, IL 60803-1901
 800-323-8484 sales@paxpat.com

QUOTATION

Quote No. SQ-0001428
 Quote Date November 21, 2024
 Customer No. C00014
 Quote Valid To January 20, 2025

BILL TO:

Celina Ind School District
 Accounts Payable
 205 S Colorado St
 Celina, TX 75009
 USA

SHIP TO:

Celina Ind School District
 Accounts Payable
 205 S Colorado St
 Celina, TX 75009
 USA

Page 4

STOCK NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
490654	Dust Collection, Overarm Assembly f/SawStop Ind & Pro Cab Saw	2	EACH	299.00	598.00
490663	Brake Cartridge, f/SawStop 10" Blades, ICS Models	2	EACH	99.00	198.00
490669	Blade, Circular Saw, Multi-Purpose, CT 10"x5/8"x40T	2	EACH	49.00	98.00
161068	Router, Fixed Base 1-3/4HP, 24,500 RPM	2	EACH	198.00	396.00
480497	Roll, Abrasive, Ready-to-Wrap 80 Grit, f/Jet 2550	1	BOX/3	48.60	48.60
480498	Roll, Abrasive, Ready-to-Wrap 120 Grit, f/Jet 2550	1	BOX/3	48.60	48.60
480499	Roll, Abrasive, Ready-to-Wrap 150 Grit, f/Jet 2550	1	BOX/3	48.60	48.60
480500	Roll, Abrasive, Ready-to-Wrap 180 Grit, f/Jet 2550	1	BOX/3	48.60	48.60
480501	Roll, Abrasive, Ready-to-Wrap 220 Grit, f/Jet 2550	1	BOX/3	48.60	48.60
SPCL	Dust Collection, Mobile Mfr# 57841	3	EACH	820.00	2,460.00
180901	Dust Collector, Quick Change, Shop and Tool Set 4"	3	SET	137.70	413.10
SPCL	Dust Collection, Storage Kit Mfr# 65605	3	EACH	30.00	90.00
SPCL	Dust Collection, 4" Port 2pk Mfr# 25516	7	EACH	30.00	210.00
TD	Base, Mobile, Jointer, Mfr# 2042374	1	EACH	330.00	330.00
TD	Base, Mobile, Universal Mfr# JT9-708118	4	EACH	170.00	680.00
INSTALL	Installation f/vocational items Installation to Include: Tool lockers placed and tools stocked qty 2, miter saws fixed to stands qty 3, power equipment placed on mobile bases and set up qty 5, router tables and over arm dust collection attached to table saws qty 2, panel saw assembled qty 1, mobile dust collection systems assembled qty 3, CNC wood router set up, miscellaneous tools stocked in third tool cabinet and trash remove at Celina ISD.	1	EACH	16,000.00	16,000.00

Subtotal 110,525.15

ESTIMATED DELIVERY (After Receipt of Order)

Supplies 10 – 30 Days

Equipment 10 – 45 Days

Furniture 30 – 90 Days

PAXTON / PATTERSON

4141 W 126th St Alsip, IL 60803-1901
800-323-8484 sales@paxpat.com

QUOTATION

Quote No. SQ-0001428
Quote Date November 21, 2024
Customer No. C00014
Quote Valid To January 20, 2025

BILL TO:

Celina Ind School District
Accounts Payable
205 S Colorado St
Celina, TX 75009
USA

SHIP TO:

Celina Ind School District
Accounts Payable
205 S Colorado St
Celina, TX 75009
USA

Page 5

Sales Tax	0.00
QUOTE TOTAL	110,525.15

ESTIMATED DELIVERY (After Receipt of Order)

Supplies 10 – 30 Days

Equipment 10 – 45 Days

Furniture 30 – 90 Days



Quote	QTE0032451
Date	10/27/2024
Page	1

2020 Prairie Lane
Eau Claire, WI 54703

Authorized Signature _____

Bill To:

Celina High school
Celina High School
3455 North Preston Road
Celina Texas 75009

Ship To:

Celina high School
Bill Elliott 214 354 8497
Celina High School
3455 North Preston Road
Celina Texas 75009

Purchase Order No.	Customer ID	Reference	Slsprsn ID	Shipping Method	Payment Terms	Req Ship Date	Install Date
MULTIPLE TRUCKS	INSIDE SALES		360	TRUCK LOAD	Prepayment		
QTY	Item Number	Description / Color	UOM	Discount	Unit Price	Ext. Price	
6	700105-99	Ultra Pro G2 8' Double Half Rack	EACH		\$5,332.00	\$31,992.00	
1	WRAP-UP	CUSTOM CHARGE FOR UPRIGHT WRAP LOGO DESIGN	EACH		\$150.00	\$150.00	
10	XM71ML-0008-LOGO	Connector Double Bar 71" w/ Suspension Hanger Bar and Phys	EACH		\$922.00	\$9,220.00	
1	XM-CUSTOM-LOGO	CUSTOM CHARGE FOR LOGO DESIGN	EACH		\$120.00	\$120.00	
8	ANX71BP-99	Annex Bumper Plate Storage 71"	EACH		\$313.00	\$2,504.00	
24	ANX71DKB-99	Annex Dumbbell/Kettlebell Shelf 71"	EACH		\$365.00	\$8,760.00	
24	709134A-99	Ultra Pro - Horizontal Change Plate	EACH		\$59.00	\$1,416.00	
12	709069-99	Ultra Pro Bolt On Band Pegs (Pair)	EACH		\$110.00	\$1,320.00	
12	418060SU-99	Titan Stand Up Bench - Adjustable 0-85 Deg Incline Ladder 10"	EACH		\$792.00	\$9,504.00	
12	BSC-418060-PRNT-99	SLIPCOVER PRINTED FPAD-001	EACH		\$67.00	\$804.00	
36	PL-BP-45-COMP-UB-	Bumper Plate - Competition Urethane-SCARLET RED 17.7" 45LB	PAIR		\$390.00	\$14,040.00	
		45lb UR Bumpers will be Orange with White lettering. DROP SHIP					
24	PL-BP-25B-COMP-UB-	Bumper Plate - Competition Urethane-BLK 17.7" 25LB w/LOGO	PAIR		\$327.00	\$7,848.00	
		25lbs UR Bumper will be Black with White lettering. DROP SHIP					
24	PL-BP-10-GRY-COMI	Bumper Plate - Competition Urethane-GRY 17.7" 10LB w/LOGO	PAIR		\$195.00	\$4,680.00	
		10lb UR Bumper will be Gray with White lettering. DROP SHIP					



Quote	QTE0032451
Date	10/27/2024
Page	2

2020 Prairie Lane
Eau Claire, WI 54703

Bill To:

Celina High school
Celina High School
3455 North Preston Road
Celina Texas 75009

Ship To:

Celina high School
Bill Elliott 214 354 8497
Celina High School
3455 North Preston Road
Celina Texas 75009

Purchase Order No.	Customer ID	Reference	Slsprsn ID	Shipping Method	Payment Terms	Req Ship Date	Install Date
MULTIPLE TRUCKS	INSIDE SALES		360	TRUCK LOAD	Prepayment	0/0/0000	0/0/0000
QTY	Item Number	Description / Color	UOM	Discount	Unit Price	Ext. Price	
48	TAG-RBR-10	TAG 10LB Rubber Olympic Plate	EACH		\$18.00	\$864.00	
		DROP SHIP					
48	TAG-RBR-5	TAG 5LB Rubber Olympic Plate	EACH		\$9.00	\$432.00	
		DROP SHIP					
48	TAG-RBR-2.5	TAG 2.5LB Rubber Olympic Plate	EACH		\$4.50	\$216.00	
		DROP SHIP					
12	608004	Bar - Badger - 45LB - 1200LB 28.5MM Dia - Center Knurl	EACH		\$272.00	\$3,264.00	
12	608002	Bar - Training - 15LB - Aluminum	EACH		\$167.00	\$2,004.00	
12	608005	Bar - Solid Hex/Trap - 56"	EACH		\$118.00	\$1,416.00	
12	MF-4034-01	OLYMPIC CURL BAR	EACH		\$110.00	\$1,320.00	
		DROP SHIP					
24	LJC-PRO-BLK	2IN/50mm Pro Barbell Collar-Black (Pair)	EACH		\$38.00	\$912.00	
3	109117-99	Accell - Freestanding Trap/Hex Bar Storage - 4 Bar Storage	EACH		\$535.00	\$1,605.00	
2	DB-URR-5-75-SET-LC	Dumbbell Set - Urethane Round - 5-75lb - Custom Logo	EACH		\$4,273.00	\$8,546.00	
		DROP SHIP					
2	DB-URR-80-LOGO	Dumbbell - Urethane Round - 80lb - Custom Logo (Pair)	EACH		\$582.00	\$1,164.00	
		DROP SHIP					
12	KB-18	Kettlebell 18LB/8KG	EACH		\$37.00	\$444.00	
12	KB-26	Kettlebell 26LB/12KG	EACH		\$52.00	\$624.00	



Quote	QTE0032451
Date	10/27/2024
Page	3

2020 Prairie Lane
Eau Claire, WI 54703

Bill To:

Celina High school
Celina High School
3455 North Preston Road
Celina Texas 75009

Ship To:

Celina high School
Bill Elliott 214 354 8497
Celina High School
3455 North Preston Road
Celina Texas 75009

Purchase Order No.	Customer ID	Reference	Slsprsn ID	Shipping Method	Payment Terms	Req Ship Date	Install Date
MULTIPLE TRUCKS	INSIDE SALES		360	TRUCK LOAD	Prepayment	0/0/0000	0/0/0000
QTY	Item Number	Description / Color	UOM	Discount	Unit Price	Ext. Price	
12	KB-35	Kettlebell 35LB/16KG	EACH		\$68.00	\$816.00	
12	KB-44	Kettlebell 44LB/20KG	EACH		\$84.00	\$1,008.00	
1	GREEN_PACKET	Render / Installation Instructions / Warranty / Maintenance /	EACH				
4	712001-99	Ultra Pro Cable Stack Lat/Low Row Combo 8' (Stand Alone) - 3	EACH		\$2,178.00	\$8,712.00	
1	711015-99	Ultra Pro Leg Extension Machine -200LB Stack	EACH		\$2,135.00	\$2,135.00	
1	711027-99	Ultra Pro Prone Leg Curl Machine - 200LB Stack	EACH		\$1,999.00	\$1,999.00	
1	714003-99	Ultra Pro Bilateral Leg Press - Plate Loaded by Rae Crowther	EACH		\$6,122.00	\$6,122.00	
3	720082-99	Ultra Pro Hyper/GHD Combo - Plate Loaded (Compact)	EACH		\$3,035.00	\$9,105.00	
1	MISC-FITNESS	Squat Max MD	EACH		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
2	PW-SQUAT	DROP SHIP Dynabody Bear Squat	EACH		\$1,785.00	\$3,570.00	
12	606006	DROP SHIP Plyo 3 In 1 Soft 20" x 24" x 30"	EACH		\$276.00	\$3,312.00	
1	SPRT-800840	CT800 TREADMILL	EACH		\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	
1	SPRT-900046	DROP SHIP CE900 ELLIPTICAL TRAINER	EACH		\$4,822.00	\$4,822.00	
1	AF-AIRBIKE	DROP SHIP ASSAULT FITNESS AIRBIKE CLASSIC	EACH		\$600.00	\$600.00	
		DROP SHIP					



Quote	QTE0032451
Date	10/27/2024
Page	4

2020 Prairie Lane
Eau Claire, WI 54703

Bill To:

Celina High school
Celina High School
3455 North Preston Road
Celina Texas 75009

Ship To:

Celina high School
Bill Elliott 214 354 8497
Celina High School
3455 North Preston Road
Celina Texas 75009

Purchase Order No.	Customer ID	Reference	Slsprsn ID	Shipping Method	Payment Terms	Req Ship Date	Install Date
MULTIPLE TRUCKS	INSIDE SALES		360	TRUCK LOAD	Prepayment	0/0/0000	0/0/0000
QTY	Item Number	Description / Color	UOM	Discount	Unit Price	Ext. Price	
6	600951	Physio (Anti-Burst) Ball 65CM - Black w/White Logo	EACH		\$13.00	\$78.00	
6	600952	Physio (Anti-Burst) Ball 75CM - Black w/White Logo	EACH		\$15.00	\$90.00	
8	600800	Wall Ball 6LB 35CM Black/Gray w/Black Print	EACH		\$59.00	\$472.00	
8	600802	Wall Ball 10LB 35CM Black/Gray w/Black Print	EACH		\$62.00	\$496.00	
8	600805	Wall Ball 16LB 35CM Black/Gray w/Black Print	EACH		\$66.00	\$528.00	
8	600807	Wall Ball 20LB 35CM Black/Gray w/Black Print	EACH		\$68.00	\$544.00	
1	MISC-FITNESS	Perform Better Vert Tec	EACH		\$995.00	\$995.00	
		DROP SHIP					

2 / Truck Load Shipment / NO Liftgate***MULTIPLE
DROP SHIPS
Customer Will Need Forklift w/ Extended Forks
Call for Delivery Appointment

Subtotal	\$165,148.00
Installation	\$7,000.00
Tax	\$0.00
Estimated Freight	\$10,274.65
Trade Discount	\$0.00
Total	\$182,422.65

***Sales tax calculation is subject to change based off the jurisdiction where product actually ships.

***Custom orders cannot be canceled or returned.

***Submission of a PO means you accept our terms & conditions.

***See our terms & conditions at <https://mydynamicfitness.com/pages/terms-conditions>

Quote Expiration Date: 12/24/2024

RIGS MUST BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THE FLOOR!